

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4772/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2013 in CRLM No.23041/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH PAL SINGH BINDRA (RETD.) Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

HARVINDER KAUR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents
on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case we think
that an attempt should be made at mediation for settlement of disputes
between the parties.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Permission is granted to place additional documents on record
and to file synopsis and list of dates.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Complaint Case No. 33 of 2012 pending before the Court of Ld. Sub-
Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Phul, Punjab.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|