

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4772/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2013 in CRLM No.23041/2012
(O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH PAL SINGH BINDRA (RETD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER KAUR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Rikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent submitted that the respondent is willing for a settlement through mediation. The matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and the parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre at New Delhi on 28th October, 2013.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to submit its report within four weeks from the date of appearance of the parties.

List soon after the mediation report is received.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER