

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1061/2014

LT. COL. JAGDISH SINGH BINDRA (RETD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER KAUR
(IA No. 195443/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Singhvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Arora, Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR
Mr. Sumit T., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, the matter is referred for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 27th March, 2020 at 11.00 A.M.

The mediator is directed to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and submit a Report .

List the matter on 4th May, 2020 by which time it is expected that the Report of the Mediator shall be made available.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)