

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1061/2014

LT. COL. JAGDISH SINGH BINDRA (RETD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195443/2019 - VACATING STAY

Date : 26-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Singhvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears even on the second call on behalf of  
the respondent to press I.A. No. 195443 of 2019.

I.A. No. 195443 of 2019 stands dismissed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)