

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1061/2014

LT. COL. JAGDISH SINGH BINDRA (RETD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the instant appeal on the ground of settlement.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

.....J.
[SANJAY KAROL]

New Delhi
July 19, 2023

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1061/2014

LT. COL. JAGDISH SINGH BINDRA (RETD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)